B00700

   3,088,542   2,832,338
B01200   -  (  2,863 )
B02700  (  109,980 )  (  83,855 )
B02800   19,091   40,386
B03700   97   482
B04500  (  1,918 )  (  921 )
BBBB  (  51,424 )  (  380,734 )

C01700  (  1,440,000 )   -
C03000  (  2 )  (  176 )
C04500   -  (  105,836 )
CCCC  (  1,440,002 )  (  106,012 )

DDDD  (  46,278 )  (  155,579 )

EEEE  (  1,692,272 )  (  626,858 )

E00100   3,404,577   4,031,435

E00200   $ 1,712,305   $ 3,404,577

�

-88-

106 105 1 1 12 31

90 10

93 3

91 3 27

91 5 17

91 9 5 91 10 1

107 2 26

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

-89-

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

1

2 IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

-90-

(1)

(2)

106 12 31

IFRS 9

(1) IFRS

9

IFRS 9

-91-

(2)

IFRS 9

(3)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

-92-

IFRS 9 107

1 1

1 0 6 1 2 3 1
1 0 7 1 1

$ - $ 27,354 $ 27,354

- 11,165 11,165

- 782,785 782,785

782,785 ( 782,785 ) -

38,519 ( 38,519 ) -
$ 821,304 $ - $ 821,304

$ 550,255 $ 138,300 $ 688,555

- ( 138,300 ) ( 138,300 )
$ 550,255 $ - $ 550,255

2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

-93-

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

107 1 1

IFRS 15 106

12 31

IFRS 15

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

-94-

IFRS 16

( )

IFRSs

( )

1

3

1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3

( )

1.

2. 12

3. 12

-95-

1.

2. 12

3. 12

( )

( )

-96-

( )

( )

-97-

( )

( )

( )

1.

2.

-98-

( )

( )

( )

-99-